

**Mat Suit No. 297 of 2024**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

03

02/07/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

It appears that previous order has not been complied with.

Requisite has been filed by the petitioner under a firisti  
with a prayer to issue the same.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the same be issued if found in order.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **03/11/2025** for appearance of the respondent and filing  
of original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded  
from the official website of the India Post.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,  
Cooch-Behar**